

\210

ITEM NO.MM-4

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. in....

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1440 OF 2010

M/S M.P.AGENCIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List I.A. for early hearing on 23rd August, 2013.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master