

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.7 & 8 in Civil Appeal No(s). 1440/2010

M/S M.P.AGENCIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for appeal against registrar's order and condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

WITH

I.A. Nos.4 & 5 in C.A. No. 3015/2015

(With appln.(s) for appeal against registrar's order and condonation of delay in filing appeal and Office Report)

I.A. No.3 in C.A. No. 4565/2012

(With appln.(s) for appeal against registrar's order and Office Report)

I.A. Nos.13-16/2015 in C.A. No. 4815-4818/2012

(With appln.(s) for appeal against registrar's order and Office Report)

I.A. Nos.53-65 in C.A. No. 4397-4409/2012

((With appln.(s) for appeal against registrar's order and Office Report)

I.A Nos.22-28 in C.A. No. 4610-4616/2012

(With appln.(s) for appeal against registrar's order and Office Report)

Date : 02/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. T. George, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In terms of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the appellant, let the matter be listed after five weeks.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master